508027706 07/24/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8074857

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC | 07/13/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 180 WELLS AVENUE         |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200                |
| City:             | NEWTON                   |
| State/Country:    | MASSACHUSETTS            |
| Postal Code:      | 02459                    |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29595033 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617)542-6000

**Email:** ipdocketingbos@mintz.com, ladams@mintz.com, cltsang@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 087664-270D01US |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | LISA ADAMS      |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Lisa Adams/    |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/24/2023      |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=087664-270 - name change assignment-pat-036942-0735#page1.tif source=087664-270 - name change assignment-pat-036942-0735#page2.tif source=087664-270 - name change assignment-pat-036942-0735#page3.tif source=087664-270 - name change assignment-pat-036942-0735#page4.tif

source=087664-270 - name change assignment-pat-036942-0735#page5.tif

503536765 10/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583392

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC | 07/13/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 180 WELLS AVENUE         |  |
| City:           | NEWTON                   |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02459                    |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29527748 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (860) 286-2929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | EUP0054US       |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ALICIA HAYTER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Alicia Hayter/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/23/2015      |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=7HB6051#page1.tif source=7HB6051#page2.tif source=7HB6051#page3.tif source=7HB6051#page4.tif

PATENT 503536765 REEL: 064364 FRAME: 0498



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EURO-PRO OPERATING

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC" TO

"SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3684126 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2551530

DATE: 07-13-15

PATENT REEL: 064364 FRAME: 0499

151041890

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:12 PM 07/13/2015 FILED 03:12 PM 07/13/2015 SRV 151041890 - 3684126 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") of Euro-Pro Operating LLC (the "LLC") is hereby amended as follows:

1. The name of the LLC is hereby changed to SharkNinja Operating LLC.

Except as specifically set forth above, the Certificate of the LLC is unchanged hereby.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

ACTIVE/81376876.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of the LLC has been executed by a duly authorized person on this 13th day of July, 2015.

By:`

Jennifer McCabe, Secretary, General Counsel

and Executive Vice President

Privacy Policy Frequently Asked Questions Entity Search Name Reservation Status Loqout

## Name Reservation Status

Reservation No. Entity Name Entity Type Cost Status Expiration Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

5711499 SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC) 75.00 RESERVED 07/15/2015

SRV Number - 150368887

Payment Type - Credit Card

Card Number - \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*3010

Card Type - AX

Credit Card Reference Number - 031715135248244

Amount Charged - \$75.00

1/1